SEASON| 1983

\ STOKE 1983 - INCOMPLETE 19/12/2011 \ Compiled By Mark Aspinell

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 17th OF 18 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST

Speedway Researcher

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /

TO GLASGOW IN THE 1st ROUND
' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

VENUE  LOOMER RD

'STOKE | 580 | 380 | LONGEATON DATE: 19/03/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | L] [s 2] -EDDD--E- ] [

| 2 | |OWEN, Tom | | L2l fls [l [0 ][ Ils [ 100 [[20][120] ] []

| 3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | IERRENIEN I—\ﬁﬁﬁmﬁmlﬁ O 0O

|4 | [BURDFIELD, Jim | | | ca sl L L s [[ 8o oo [ 80 | ] [

| 5| |JACKSON, John | | Ll [afs [ 0 [ [s ] w0 |10 [120] ] ]

| 6 | SANT, Steve | | Lo lexifo [fl 10 0 [ J[ e[ 20 [[10/[ 30 ] ] []

|7 | omare, Gary | [a]lz o uuuuuww@w 0 0
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER L 2z & s 6 7 & (R | eS| 8P TPTS FM PM

1| STERD, P | (3 [a o (w0 (v [ (e a0 [20] [100] [] []

"2 | /Ao, ey | [0 (o o] [ I 0 0 (& 16 ][0 [16] O [J

"2 | FRANKLAND, Jon | ] (2 J[a 0 [ I (s [ s [16][e0 ][] [J

e ] s, pau | | =] (2 ]l2 0 [ 0 s [ w0 (oo [w0] [] [J

"5 | fpeRks, bave | [ 2 )le ) [ I J[5 [ sa [00][s0 ][] [J

6 | icooreR, Derek | | [ o o[ 00 0 0 I J[a ][ e (w20 ] O O

7| STevenson, wark | =] (o[ 00 [0 e[ se (o080 ][] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
1 [sTEAD, P | |OWEN,To . ROBERTSON, | . ALLOTT,N \ 677 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
T‘O'HARE,G | |STEVENSON, M  COOPER,D | SANT,S \ 674 [ 30 30 | 60 60 | |
ﬁJACKSON,J | EviTTsP  BURDFIELD, ]  PERKS,D (F 678 | 40 20 | 100 80 | |
|4 [SMITH,P.E | |STEVENSON, M \ FRANKLAND, J | SANT,S F/Exc 679 | 30 | 30 | 130 110 | |
| 5 [STEAD, P | |BURDFIELD,J | JACKSON,J . ALLOTT,N \ 679 [ 30 30 | 160 140 | \
| 6 |[ROBERTSON, | | [FRANKLAND,) . OWEN,To | COOPER, D \ 690 [ 40 20 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 |PERKS, D | SMITH,P.E \ EVITTS, P | SANT,S \ 670 [ 20 40 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | OHARE, G | STEVENSON, M . ALLOTT,N \ 687 [ 50 10 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [JACKSON, J | [FRANKLAND,J \ BURDFIELD, J  STEAD,P \ 676 | 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [EVITTS, P | |ROBERTSON, | | OWEN,To \ PERKS, D (F | 693 | 30 30 340 260 | \
11 [SMITH, P. E. | PERKS,D . STEAD,P . OHARE, G \ 662 [ 30 30 | 370 290 | |
12 [ROBERTSON, | | FRANKLAND, J ~ BURDFIELD, J | STEVENSON,M \ 683 | 40 20 410 310 | |
13 [SMITH, P.E. | EvITTSP  JACKSON,J . STEAD,P \ 668 | 40 | 20 | 450 330 | ]
14 [OWEN, To | SANTS . ALLOTT,N  COOPER, D \ 692 | 50 | 10 | 500 340 | |
15 [JACKSON, J | SMITH,P.E ~ FRANKLAND, J | PERKS,D EF | 670 | 50 10 | 550 350 | ]
16 |[BURDFIELD, J | EviTTs P | STEAD,P \ ROBERTSON, | F/Exc| 682 | 20 | 40 | 570 | 390 | |
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD | COMPETITION ' INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGE

'STOKE | 650 | 310 FREDERIKSBORG DATE: 26/03/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

"1 lRosERTSON, Iy | 5] Callall 0 0 J[s [ w0 |l10][m0] [ 7

2 | owen, Tam | | [z ][ (3] mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O

|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | lre e s s fis [ 0 [ [ s ] w0 |10 [120] ] ]

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | Lozl [z fla il J[ [ s | e0 [[20/[ 80 | ] []

| 5| |JACKSON, John | | lsfls s [z a0 [ [ s]] 120 | 10 [1B0] ] []

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | s ll2 ] o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O

| 7| JOHNSON, Garry | | Lo oo [ 0 0 L L 3 [ s0 [[10/[ 40 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| somewseN, er | fadle ol loll 0 0 00 el 20 |[oo [ 20| O [

2 | esen e | | Toflo fa fol [ 1 I a4l leol[ 0] O O

5 | THoceRsEN, B | To 0o o [0l [ 10 1 el o0 |[oo [0 ] [J

4] aensen, Las | (w2 o (a0l L [ s ][40 |[20 [s0 | O [J

s | oLz, e | Tz lallz [2](allz 0 [ Jle]| 20 [oo[no] [ [J

o | voRTeNsEN, R | Tofla o[ 0 0 10 0 sl 0 [feo [10 ] O [

| 7 | /ANDERSEN, Frank | ] N2 sl 201 2] J[ |l e ] o] wo||120] [ ] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |ROBERTSON, | | oweN, To | SORENSEN, P | JENSEN,E \ 673 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
|2 [sANT,S | |ANDERSEN, F  JOHNSON, G  MORTENSEN, R \ 669 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 [JACKSON, J | leLanzp | JENSEN, L  BURDFIELD, J \ 652 [ 30 | 30 | 120 60 | |
4 |ANDERSEN, F | sANT,s | SMITH,P.E | THOGERSEN, B \ 657 [ 30 30 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 [JACKSON, J | BURDFIELD,J | SORENSEN, P | JENSEN,E \ 657 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, | \ MORTENSEN, R  THOGERSEN, B \ 672 [ 50 10 | 250 | 110 | \
| 7 [oLanz,P | JENSEN, L | SMITH,P.E | SANT,S \ 676 | 10 50 | 260 160 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | GLANZP | ANDERSEN, F | JOHNSON, G \ 664 [ 30 30 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [JACKSON, J | /ANDERSEN, F \ BURDFIELD, J \ MORTENSEN, R \ 656 [ 40 20 | 330 210 | \
10 |OWEN, To | GLANZ,P \ ROBERTSON, | | JENSEN, L \ 668 [ 40 20 | 370 230 | \
11 [SMITH, P.E. | JOHNSON, G | JENSEN,E | SORENSEN, P \ 665 | 50 | 10 | 420 240 | ]
12 |ROBERTSON, | | |BURDFIELD, J . GLANZP  THOGERSEN, B \ 659 | 50 | 10 | 470 250 | |
13 [SMITH, P. E. | JACKSON,J | JENSENL | SORENSEN, P \ 656 | 50 10 | 520 260 | |
14 [OWEN, To | SANT,S | ANDERSEN, F . JENSEN,E \ 673 [ 50 10 | 570 270 | |
15 [SMITH, P. E. | GLANZP ~ JACKSON,J ~ THOGERSEN, B \ 653 | 40 20 | 610 290 | ]
16 [ROBERTSON, I | |ANDERSEN, F  BURDFIELD, J | JENSEN, L \ 665 | 40 | 20 | 650 310 | ]
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VENUE | |STATION RD ' COMPETITION |CHALLENGE |

LONG EATON | 550 || 400  [STOKE DATE: 30/03/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | FRANKLAND EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 7 \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| sTERD, pau | 1] (a2 la ]l [ le|[ 120 2o | ] [

2 Aor, Niky | | [a]lailal[allol e [ |[s][120|[oo] 20| ] []

|3 | |MOLYNEUX, Alan - RR N N N O N A | O O

|4 | [EvITTS, Paul | | (1] (2ol L L s [ e0 20 [ 80 | ] []

| 5 | [PERKS, Dave | | Ls s s [sfler [ [ |['s|[ 120 [[oo][ 120 ] []

| 6| [FRANKLAND, John | | IR uuuuuugmu O

| 7| [STEVENSON, Mark | | Laliaflo sl [0 [ 10 [[al[ e [[oo [60 | ] [

| 8 | [PROCTOR, John | | le o L]0 00 0 [ 2] 10 [0 [ 20 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | lolloflz 22/ [ [ [[s][ e oo [e0 ][] []

| 2 | OWEN, Tom | | L2 ] Ls er s | [ [ e [ 120 oo [ 120 [] []

| 3 | SMITH, Peter E. | | | ca il L s [ eo oo [eo | [] []

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | loflr o [l 0 [ [ s ] 20 |20 [40  [] []

| 5| JACKSON, Jon | | L2 ca ol L s [ 7o 10 [ s | [] [

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | L fofler [0 0 0L L 13 [ 20 [loo][ 20 | [] []

| 7 | (OHARE, Gary | | Lo flofl sl [0 ([ [ [[al[s0 [[10 |60 [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |ALLOTT,N | [OWEN,To | STEAD,P \ ROBERTSON, | \ 661 [ 40 20 | 40 20 | \
| 2 [FRANKLAND, J | sANTs | STEVENSON, M | OHARE, G \ 673 [ 40 20 | 80 | 40 | \
| 3 [PERKS, D | IACKSON, J \ EVITTS, P \ BURDFIELD, J \ 659 [ 40 20 | 120 60 | \
| 4 [ALLOTT, N | [FRANKLAND,J | SMITH,P.E | OHARE, G \ 680 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 [PERKS, D | |OWEN,To \ EVITTS, P \ ROBERTSON, | \ 664 [ 40 20 | 210 | 9.0 | \
| 6 |ALLOTT,N | SMITH,P.E | STEAD,P | SANT,S \ 687 [ 40 20 | 250 110 | \
| 7 [JACKSON, J | |STEVENSON, M \ PROCTOR, J \ SANT, S EF | | 30 30 280 140 [BURDFIELD,J T
8 |ALLOTT,N | [OWEN, To | JACKSON,J  STEVENSON,M \ 689 | 30 | 30 310 17.0 | |
9 |PERKS, D | EviTTs P | SMITH,P.E . BURDFIELD, J \ 678 | 50 | 10 | 360 180 | ]
10 [OWEN, To | STEAD,P | JACKSON,J . ALLOTT,N \ 685 | 20 | 40 | 380 220 | |
11 [STEVENSON, M | ROBERTSON, | . OWEN,To | EF FRANKLAND, J EF | 696 | 30 20 | 410 240 | |
12 |STEAD, P | EvITTs P | SMITH,P.E  JACKSON,J \ 689 [ 50 10 | 460 250 | |
13 [PERKS, D | |ROBERTSON, | \ BURDFIELD, J \ PROCTOR, J \ 686 [ 30 30 | 490 280 | \
14 [OWEN, To | OHARE, G \ FRANKLAND, J . ALLOTT,N F | 701 | 10 | 50 500 330 | \
15 |[OHARE, G | STEAD,P | SMITH,P.E \ PERKS, D EF | 69.7 | 20 | 40 | 520 370 | \
16 [STEAD, P | |ROBERTSON, | \ BURDFIELD, J \ EVITTS, P \ 699 [ 30 30 | 550 400 | \
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'STOKE | 590 | 370 | |MILTONKEYNES DATE: 02/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | Lol i 2 fln ) ([ || s [ 70 [[80 [ 100 ] []

| 2 | |OWEN, Tom | | IENEENIEN I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—O\ O 0O

|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | lslls 2 [s] s /[ [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | (1] ol L L s [ e0 10 [100 ] ] [

| 5| |JACKSON, John | | lex v [ a0 [ [ a] ] s0 |20 [ 70 | ] []

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | a1 o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O

| 7 | OHARE, Gary | | ls o s [l | [ [[s ][00 [20 [120 ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] WHTE, kel | Tz ) lo o (o]l [ 0 0 e[ s0 |[w [40 | O [

2 | PavE, S | (3]l (2 (1] 0 [1] [ |[s] s |[oo][s0 |0 O

5 | FeaTEReY, Cag | T2 ) 0x fo (o]l I 0 00 e[ a0 |[oo [40 | O [

4| fPLANT, Graban | G s [ e [ A R A A O

s | ki, Chae | [allz allallallz 1 sl w000 [0 [] []

o | WAL rob | Lol le ol [w)lallol [ [l 2 |[t0][ 20 | O [

7] cLarke, | T2 )0z ollol | 1 1 el a0 |[w0 [s0]| [ []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |PAYNE, s | WHITE K . OWEN,To  ROBERTSON, | \ 657 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 |OHARE, G | [CLARKE, P | SANTS . WALLR \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 50 70 | |
3 [McKINNA, C | [CLARKE, P  BURDFIELD, ] | JACKSON,J FlExc | | 10 50 | 60 | 120 [PLANT,G Y
4 |SMITH,P.E. | [FEATHERBY,C | SANT,S . WALLR xcUF 655 | 40 | 20 | 100 | 140 | \
| 5 |[BURDFIELD, J | IACKSON, J \ PAYNE, S | WHITE K \ 684 [ 50 10 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, | \ FEATHERBY, C .~ WALLR \ 690 [ 50 10 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | McKINNA, C . WALLR | SANT,S \ 669 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | PAYNES | OHARE, G | CLARKE,P \ 676 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |OHARE, G | |BURDFIELD,J \ PAYNE, S \ FEATHERBY, C \ 674 [ 50 10 | 320 220 [JACKSON,J | Exc
10 [McKINNA, C | |OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | | WHITE K \ 664 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [McKINNA, C | SMITH,P.E. | OHAREG . PAYNES \ 660 | 30 | 30 | 380 280 | ]
12 [McKINNA, C | |ROBERTSON, | | FEATHERBY,C . BURDFIELD, \ 660 | 20 | 40 | 400 320 | |
13 [SMITH, P. E. | JACKSON,J | WALLR ~ NoRider \ 660 | 50 10 | 450 330 | |
14 |OWEN, To | OHARE,G \ PAYNE, S | CLARKE,P \ 671 [ 50 10 | 500 340 | |
15 [SMITH, P. E. | MCKINNA,C ~ JACKSON,J . WALLR \ 654 | 40 | 20 | 540 360 | ]
16 [BURDFIELD, J | |ROBERTSON, | | WHITE, K ~ No-Rider \ 675 | 50 | 10 | 500 370 | ]
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH || 560 || 390 | [STOKE DATE: 07/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | JACKSON EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 12 \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1] e e | [z Callz ][ 0 0 J[s [ w0 |lw0][m0] [ 7

| 2 | |HAVELOCK, Brian | | lsller 2 fof 2 [ [s]] 8o |10 [ 90 [ []

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | L2l [ex] a0 [ [ s ] eo |20 [80 | [} []

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lol [aifo L [ 0 [[s ][ e [10 [ 70 ] [

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | Lz fls 2 [2] s [ [s]] 120 ] 10 [1B0 ] []

6 | worFINDEN, Rob | [ERIERIES muuuugwmw 0 0

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | L[l [ 0 0 L L s [ s0 [[20/[ 70 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| RoseRTSON,ian | faflo o[ 0 0 1 I e e ool [ 10 ] O O

2 | owen, Tam | | fofiz (s [alala] || |6 w0010 ] [J

RIS | Lo la [a (w2 2] [ J[e] ue|lwl 2] [

4 | BURDFELD, i | [o ) fex a0 0 0 0 I3[ 10 |[eo [10] O [

s | nckson, o | [a )iz (e ol [ J[s] 40 |loo[ a0 | 0 [

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | lofioffo [ 00 0 0 0 3 ][ o0 oo [00 | [] []

| 7 | [OHARE, Gary | | Lallsflo [ofla sl [ [l [[ 80 [[oo[80  [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HAVELOCK, B | [SPINK, M ~ ROBERTSON, | ~ OWEN,To \ 680 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A | OHARE,G | SANTS \ 676 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
3 [PRICE, P | WILCcOCK, S | JACKSON,J  BURDFIELD, J \ 662 | 50 | 10 | 150 30 | |
4 |OHARE, G | PUSEY,G | WOFFINDEN, R | SMITH,P.E \ 674 [ 30 30 | 180 60 | \
| 5 |wiLcock, s | |OWEN,To \ PRICE, P \ ROBERTSON, | \ 670 [ 40 20 | 220 80 | \
| 6 [SMITH,P.E. | SPINK,M \ HAVELOCK, B . SANT,S \ 670 [ 30 30 | 250 110 | \
| 7 |WOFFINDEN, R | PUSEY,G | JACKSON,J \ BURDFIELD, J FfExc| 67.6 | 50 | 10 | 300 | 120 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | HAVELOCK, B \ NORTON, A | OHARE G \ 680 [ 30 30 | 330 150 | \
| 9 [SMITH,P.E. | WILCOCK, § \ PRICE, P | SANT,S \ 666 [ 30 30 | 360 180 | \
10 [SPINK, M | IACKSON, J | SMITH,P.E \ HAVELOCK, B \ 674 [ 30 30 | 390 210 | \
11 [OWEN, To | INORTON, A . PUSEY,G  ROBERTSON, | \ 684 | 30 | 30 | 420 240 | ]
12 [SPINK, M | SMITH,P.E  PRICE,P | OHARE,G \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 460 260 | |
13 [OWEN, To | WILCOCK,S | PUSEY,G F/Exc JACKSON, J FExc 672 | 20 30 | 480 290 | |
14 |OWEN, To | |HAVELOCK, B . OHARE,G | WOFFINDEN, R \ 682 [ 20 40 | 500 330 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | SMITH,P.E | PUSEY,G ~ JACKSON,J \ 674 | 40 20 | 540 350 | ]
16 [OHARE, G | [SPINK, M  BURDFIELD, J  PRICE,P \ 664 | 20 | 40 | 560 390 | ]
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 630 | 330 | [EDINBURGH DATE: 09/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1 | [RoBERTSON, | [z el I s [ re 1080 | ] ]

| 2 | |OWEN, Tom | | IERRENIEN mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-WIﬁ n

|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | Lz ls 2 [s]s ] [ J[ [ 5] 130 [[20][150] [

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | lellsflo [ ifs L [ [ [[s ][ 80 [[20 [100] ] [

| 5| |JACKSON, John | | L2l n [ a0 [ [ s ] 8o |20 [100 ] []

6 | 20mSON, Gany | lo]la o uuuuuwwm& 0 0

| 7 | OHARE, Gary | | ls izl (o[ L [ [ [[a][ e [[10 [100] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| SAUNDERS, Bren | Lo fla o fal L 1 I J[all e |loo[20] O O

2 | UNTER, George | | JullRia [0l 0 Il a2 Jloo [ 20 [ [J

5 | BrRoAdBELT, i | Lo lo 0 0 0 1 Jl2 e [lool[ a0 | O [0

4 | TURNER chis | (o) (= ol (o2 L [ |[s][ a0 |[10 [40 | O [

5 | TRoWNSON, Dave | [allz (2 (2] o2 | J[6] ue|lwl 2] O

6 | FioRa, wark | [2 002 al[a]lall2 el [ 7] 10| [w0] [ [

| 7| COURTNEY, Sean | fwla fofol [ 10 I J[a] 2 (w3 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, I . HUNTER,G | SAUNDERS, B \ 649 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |OHARE, G | [FIORAM  COURTNEY, S  JOHNSON, G \ 655 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 [TROWNSON, D | [JACKSON,J  BURDFIELD, ]  TURNER,C \ 655 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |JOHNSON, G | SMITH,P.E | COURTNEY, S . BROADBELT,E \ 654 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |[BURDFIELD, J | IACKSON, J | SAUNDERS, B \ HUNTER, G EF | 662 | 50 | 10 | 210 90 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | FIORAM \ ROBERTSON, | \ BROADBELT, E \ 660 [ 40 20 | 250 110 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | | TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C . JOHNSON, G \ 653 [ 30 30 | 280 140 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | OHARE, G \ HUNTER, G  COURTNEY, S \ 666 [ 50 10 | 330 150 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | | TROWNSON, D | JACKSON,J \ BURDFIELD, J \ 665 [ 10 50 | 340 200 | \
10 [OWEN, To | | TROWNSON, D \ ROBERTSON, | | TURNER,C \ 660 [ 40 20 | 380 220 | \
11 [OHARE, G | SMITH,P.E. .~ FIORAM | SAUNDERS, B \ 659 | 50 | 10 | 430 230 | ]
12 [FIORA, M | |ROBERTSON, | . BURDFIELD, J ~ TROWNSON, D \ 662 | 30 | 30 460 260 | |
13 [SMITH, P. E. | JACKSON,J | SAUNDERS, B . TURNER,C \ 654 | 50 10 | 510 270 | |
14 |OWEN, To | FIORAM . OHARE,G \ HUNTER, G \ 662 [ 40 20 | 550 290 | |
15 [SMITH, P. E. | TROWNSON, D ~ JACKSON,J | COURTNEY,S \ 655 | 40 20 | 590 310 | ]
16 [BURDFIELD, J | TURNER.C  ROBERTSON, | .~ FIORAM (F | 663 | 40 20 630 330 ]
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION ' K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

'STOKE | 550 | 410  GLASGOW DATE: 16/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
1 | [RoBERTSON, | [N (a0l I s [re (10080 | ] ]
2 | loweN, Tom | [ )l2 (s (2] s [ | [ J[s][moe]lwl[20] ] [
|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | L2l 2 2] 2 [ l[s]] e0 [0o0 [ 90 [ []
4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | Ll sl 0 [ 0 [[s [ 80 [[20 [100] ] [
| 5| |JACKSON, John | | Ll s [ o[ 0 [ [s]] e0 |10 [100 [} []
| 6 | (OHARE, Gary | | s [0 3 uuuuuugmu O O
| 7| JOHNSON, Garry | | Ll flo [ 00 10 0 0 [[3 ][ 30 (10 [ 40 ] [
AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
1] Lawson, sive | [afla 2z [alalz] | |6 wo]loo] 0] [J
2| MeKINNA, Marin | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [
5| LN, am | [a)la [z [a)m (1] J[ (s w0 |loo][m0][J [J
4| CARTER. Rob | [ lo o[ 0 [ 0 0 1[5 00 |[eo [0 O [J
s ki, Kemy | [afler 2 (a2 [a] [ [ uo|loo][mo] [ [J
| 6 | POWELL, Geof | Lo la ol [0l [ L 0 (el 10 oo [10] O [
7| waLSLEY, o | [a)ia fo folia ol [ e a0 |loo][ 320 | [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [LAWSON, s | |ROBERTSON, I . OWEN,To . MCKINNA, M \ 647 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 |
| 2 |OHARE, G | JOHNSON, G | WALMSLEY,J  POWELL,G \ 650 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 |
3 [JACKSON, J | |BURDFIELD, ]  MCKINNA, K  CARTERR \ 650 | 50 | 10 | 130 50 |
4 [McMILLAN, J | SMITH,P.E . WALMSLEY,J | OHAREG \ 649 [ 20 | 40 [ 150 | 9.0 |
| 5 [LAWSON, s | IACKSON, J \ BURDFIELD, J \ MCKINNA, K EF | 654 | 30 30 180 120 |
| 6 [McMILLAN, J | [OWEN,To \ POWELL, G \ ROBERTSON, | F/Exc| 660 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 160 |
| 7 |OHARE, G | McKINNA, K | SMITH,P.E | CARTERR \ 653 [ 40 20 | 240 180 |
| 8 |OWEN, To | |LAWSON,S | JOHNSON, G | WALMSLEY,J \ 657 [ 40 20 | 280 200 |
| 9 [JACKSON, J | McMILLAN, J \ BURDFIELD, J \ POWELL, G \ 657 [ 40 20 | 320 220 |
10 [McKINNA, K | |OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | | CARTERR \ 682 [ 30 30 | 350 250 |
11 [LAWSON, | SMITH,P.E. . MCMILLAN, ) ~ JOHNSON, G \ 648 | 20 | 40 | 370 290 |
12 |BURDFIELD, J \ \MCKINNA,K \ [ROBERTSON, | \ \WALMSLEY, J \ | 660 | 40 | 2.0 |41.o | 31.0 |McMILLAN,J
13 [LAWSON, S | SMITH,P.E ~ JACKSON,J | MCKINNA,M \ 652 | 30 30 440 340 |
14 |OWEN, To | OHARE,G . WALMSLEY,J \ POWELL, G \ 674 [ 50 10 | 490 350 |
15 [McKINNA, K | SMITH,P.E | MCMILLAN,) ~ JACKSON,J \ 662 | 20 40 | 510 390 |
16 [ROBERTSON, I | LAWSON,s  BURDFIELD, J | WALMSLEY,J \ 664 | 40 | 20 | 550 410 |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 540 || 420 [STOKE DATE: 18/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | HUNTER, Rod | | N cz sl L Jls [ [ 0 | 10 [ 150 | [

2 | BARNSLEY, Nei | Tollol1 mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | OWEN, Joe | | lslls s [sflsa [ [ |[s]] 150 | 00 [150] n

4| [BEATON, Bobby | | Les s [s 2 | [ [[s ][0 [20 [140 ] ] [

| 5 | [EMERSON, Alan | | Lzl o a2 0 [ [ s]] 8o |20 [100 [} []

| 6 | (COLLIER, Bernie | | L2 | [F o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

| 7| IMcHALE, Paul | | S O 0 Y O T T Y B
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| RoseRTSON,ian | [l e (R0 LI (a0 20l [ a0 | O O

2 | owen, Tam | | l2]la (2 (2] 2 (2 | |[e] w2010 [J

RIS | f2 w2 (1) o | [ J[a]l s |loo[s0] [ [J

4 | BURDFELD, i | (1002 e [0 [ 0 0 s ][ 40 |[o0 [a0 | [ [J

s | nckson, o | Lo lw 2z folia [ | [ I[s ][4 |(w[s0] O O

6 | owaRe, Gary | [z allollal || [ s uo|foo [mo]| [ [J

7| owen, R | L le fe L I e e 2ol [ s0 | O[O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HUNTER, R | oweN, To ~ ROBERTSON, | | BARNSLEY,N \ 682 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 |OHARE, G | [COLLIER B | OWEN,Ri FIRem McHALE, P EF | 704 | 20 40 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘BEATON,B | [EMERSON, A  BURDFIELD, ] | JACKSON,J \ 710 [ 50 [ 10 [ 100 80 | |
4 |OWEN,J | SMITH,P.E | OWEN,Ri | COLLIERB F 700 | 30 30 130 110 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | |EMERSON, A \ BEATON, B \ ROBERTSON, | F/Exc| 69.6 | 30 | 30 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [HUNTER,R | OHARE, G . OWEN,Ri \ BARNSLEY, N \ 704 [ 30 30 | 190 17.0 [SMITH,P.E | M
| 7 |OWEN, | |BURDFIELD, | JACKSON,J \ MCHALE, P EF | 702 | 30 | 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |OHARE, G | [OWEN,To \ BARNSLEY, N | COLLIERB FRem 740 | 10 | 50 | 230 | 250 | \
| 9 [BEATON, B | SMITH,P.E \ EMERSON, A . OHARE G \ 696 [ 40 20 | 270 270 | \
10 [HUNTER, R | IACKSON, J \ BARNSLEY, N \ BURDFIELD, J ixc UF | 40 | 20 310 290 | \
11 [oweN,J | [OWEN,To  ROBERTSON, | . COLLIER B \ 700 | 30 | 30 | 340 320 | ]
12 [BEATON, B | HUNTER,R .~ SMITHP.E | JACKSON,J \ 706 | 50 | 10 | 390 330 | |
13 [OWEN, J | |OWEN, To | EMERSON, A  BURDFIELD, J \ 700 | 40 20 | 430 350 | |
14 |OHARE, G | OWEN,To \ BARNSLEY, N | COLLIER,B \ 728 | 10 60 | 440 400 | |
15 IOWEN,J ‘ [EMERSON,A ‘ :JACKSON,J ‘ :SMITH, P.E. \ 716 | 5.0 ] 1.0 ]49.0 ] 41.0 | ]
16 [HUNTER, R | [BEATON,B  BURDFIELD, J  ROBERTSON, | EF | 712 | 50 10 | 540 420 | ]
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VENUE | |CRAIGHEAD PARK ' COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

GLASGOW | 620 || 340 [STOKE DATE: 22/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE | | 103.0 | 89.0
'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 |[LAwsON, steve || L2 ] sz L L s [ 10 (10 | 140 |
| 2 | (CAFFREY, Colin || lv iz e [z fl2 0 0 [ [[s ] 70| WI—\
|3 | MeKINNA, Kenny || 3] (3 lls 10 0 Jls [ [ 150 | [o0]
| 4 | MeMILLAN, Jim || N ca s L L s 120 | o0

| |

||

| |

DDDDDDDE DDDDHDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

"5 | feaTon, am e s R A TR AT
6| ek, vt Talln iz el 0 |4 s uﬂL;J
7| lPOWELL, Geof [z [z 2 [¥] | [ [ 4] 0 a0 [0

AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS
1| RoseRTSON,ian | Tolla wifellz o 0 I[e | 60 |lwol[ 10
2 | owen, Tom | [a)la ‘all2liall2] I e[ .0 [oo][ 10
RIS | Ladla ROl 0 00 Ja ][ 20 |lool [ 20
4 | jBuRDFELD, 3 | Lo llo o (el " 10 [ [ 4] 00 |loo][ o0

|

|

|

5 | [JACKSON, John
6 | OHARE, Gary
7 | [owEN, Richie

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |owWEN, To | LAwsON,s | CAFFREY,C  ROBERTSON, | \ 630 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 |

| 2 [McKINNA, M | POWELL,G | OHARE,G | OWEN,Ri \ 632 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 |

3 [McMILLAN, J | [JACKSON,J  BEATON,J  BURDFIELD, J \ 622 | 40 | 20 [ 120 60 |

4 [McKINNA, K | |POWELL, G | SMITH,P.E | OWEN,Ri \ 632 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 [McKINNA M
| 5 |OWEN, To | McMILLAN, J \ ROBERTSON, | \ BEATON, J \ 624 [ 20 40 | 190 110 |

| 6 [LAWSON, S | [CAFFREY,C | SMITH,P.E | OHARE, G \ 618 [ 50 10 | 240 | 120 |

| 7 [McKINNA, K | MCcKINNA, M | JACKSON,J \ BURDFIELD, J (Exc | 628 | 50 | 10 | 200 130 |

| 8 |OWEN, To | |POWELL, G \ ROBERTSON, | | CAFFREY,C (Exc | 628 | 20 | 40 | 310 170 |

| 9 [McMILLAN, J | OHARE, G \ BEATON, J | SMITH,P.E (Ret | 626 | 40 | 20 | 350 190 |

10 [LAWSON, S | [CAFFREY,C | JACKSON,J \ BURDFIELD, J \ 622 [ 50 10 | 400 200 |

11 [McKINNA, K | [OWEN,To  ROBERTSON, |  MCKINNA, M FExc 612 | 30 30 430 230 |

12 [LAWSON, s | OHARE,G . MCMILLAN,J | JACKSON,J \ \ | 40 20 | 470 250 |

13 [McKINNA, K ‘ [ROBERTSON,I ‘ :BEATON,J ‘ :BURDFIELD,J CF 622 | 4.0 ] 2.0 ] 51.0 ] 27.0 |

14 |OWEN, To | [CAFFREY,C \ POWELL, G . OHARE, G \ 622 [ 30 30 | 540 300 |

15 [McKINNA, K | [OWEN, To | OHAREG | BEATON,J \ 614 | 30 30 570 330 |

16 [McMILLAN, J | LAWSON,s  ROBERTSON, | | OWEN,Ri \ 606 | 50 | 10 | 620 340 |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 550 | 410  OXFORD DATE: 23/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | (1] ol L L s [ e0o oo [ 80 | [] []

2 | loweN, Tom | [0z s mmﬁﬁﬁmwm O 0

|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | Lz flo s [s] /[ = [ [s] w00 | 20 [120 [} []

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | Lol s [r | [ [ [[s[[ 70 [[20 [90 ] ] [

| 5| |JACKSON, John | | L2 s s 2] s [ [ [s]] 1220 00 [120 [} []

| 6 | (OHARE, Gary | | R |[3 | 3 uuuuuugmu O O

| 7| JOHNSON, Garry | | L lloffri [ 00 10 0 00 [[3 ][ 30 [oo [30 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPARSHOTT, Nige | l2 i1 (2 (2] 2 [alall |[ 7] 0]l [w0] [ [

2 | wiLoinG, ke CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

ERlCToa | Ladlole [ )lall 0 0 Jls a0 [0 [s0 ][] [

[ 4 |[SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | s ][2 [ [o [ [o [22[ J[7 ][] 80 |[30[10o] [] []

s | SwART, Kevi | [allo 2z [v]z (2ol |[7] we|lw [uo] D O

| 6 | CROCKETT, Sieve | [ 0a mIfo ]l [ 10 0 el a0 |[oo [0 O [

7| l200TH, Keity | [ ol 0 00 0 0 I 2] (w20 ] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SUMMERFIELD,M |  SPARSHOTT,N ~ ROBERTSON, | ~ OWEN,To \ 664 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 [JoHNSON, G | [CROCKETT, s  BOOTH,K | OHARE,G EF | 673 | 30 30 40 80 | |
3 [SMART, K | [JACKSON,J | SUMMERFIELD,M |  BURDFIELD,J \ 668 | 20 | 40 | 60 120 | |
4 |OHARE, G | SMITH,P.E | CLARK,I . BOOTH,K \ 655 [ 50 10 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [JACKSON, J | BURDFIELD,J | SPARSHOTT, N | SMARTK \ 675 [ 50 10 | 160 140 | \
| 6 |[ROBERTSON, | | [OWEN,To  CROCKETT, | CLARK, \ 684 [ 50 10 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |OHARE, G | SMART K | SUMMERFIELD,M | SMITH,P.E. \ 671 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | [SPARSHOTT, N | SMARTK | JOHNSON, G \ 698 [ 30 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [JACKSON, J | |BURDFIELD,J | CLARK,|  CROCKETT, $ EF | 685 | 50 | 10 | 320 220 | \
10 [OWEN, To | SMART K \ ROBERTSON, | | SUMMERFIELD,M | 691 [ 40 20 | 360 240 | \
11 [SMITH, P.E. | [SPARSHOTT,N | SUMMERFIELD,M |  JOHNSON, G EF | 684 | 30 30 300 270 ]
12 |[BURDFIELD, J | SMART,K . CLARK,I ~ ROBERTSON, | \ 686 | 30 | 30 | 420 300 | |
13 [SMITH, P. E. | |SPARSHOTT,N ~ JACKSON,J | SUMMERFIELD,M | 682 | 40 20 | 460 320 | |
14 |[SPARSHOTT, N | OHARE,G .~ OWEN,To  CROCKETT, \ 680 | 30 30 | 490 350 | |
15 [JACKSON, J | SMITH,P.E | CLARK,| | SMART,K \ 677 [ 50 10 | 540 360 | ]
16 [SPARSHOTT, N | |SUMMERFIELD,M | ROBERTSON, |  BURDFIELD, J EF | 686 | 10 50 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES

23.0 DATE: 26/04/1983

240 |

|STOKE

RESULT: ~ MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | ABANDONED AFTER 8 HEATS RAIN \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1| WHITE, Keith || [N (1 T O T N O TN B o B O
| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve || T T R R N O o B O
| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig || N N O O N O O
| 4 | MALLETT, Dennis || S N O - T A B B o B
| 5| [McKINNA, Charlie  RR N O O N | I O O
| 6 | CLARKE, Paul || S R O R T 0 N R B O o
| 7 | PIDCOCK, Chris | | LF] o D e so ool [ 50 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | [ROBERTSON, fan || N R B OO O O O A
| 2 | /OWEN, Tom || N 2 N T T A 2T o I
| 3 | [SMITH, Peter || 2 N - 2 A B O O A
| 4 | [BURDFIELD, Jim || Lol 0 0 00 L l2 [ 20 [frof[ a0 0[] []
| 5 | JACKSON, John || 2 R - T A B O T A
| 6 | oHARE, Gary || Ll fe 0 Ll 2 [ 20 [20][ a0 0[] []
| 7 | JOHNSON, Garry || L2 lo o[ J0 0 0 [ [[3 ] 20 [[oo][ 20 [ [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |PAYNE, s | oweN, To | WHITE K  ROBERTSON, | \ 633 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CLARKE, P | JOHNSON, G | OHARE,G F/Ren PIDCOCK, C (F 661 [ 30 30 70 50| |
3 [JACKSON, J | |BURDFIELD, ] ~ PAYNES | FMALLETT,D (Exc | 655 | 00 50 | 70 100 ] |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | SMITH,P.E | CLARKE,P | JOHNSON, G \ 647 [ 40 20 | 110 120 | \
| 5 |WHITE, K | |OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | \ MALLETT, D \ 640 [ 30 30 | 140 150 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | SMITH,P.E | OHARE, G | CLARKE,P F/Exc| 665 | 30 | 30 | 17.0 180 | \
| 7 [Pibcock, ¢ | JACKSON, J \ FEATHERBY, C \ BURDFIELD, J \ 660 [ 40 20 | 210 200 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | [PIDCOCK, C \ PAYNE, S | JOHNSON, G \ 664 [ 30 30 | 240 230 | \
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

'STOKE || 590 | 37.0  NATIONAL LEAGUE SELE DATE: 30/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | N (sl [0 L s [ [ w0 [oo [0 | ] [

2 | ROBERTSON, an | To e 1 mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | |JACKSON, John | | Lrfle s s s 0 [ [s ] w0 |10 [120] ] ]

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | Lalleflz a2z [ [ [[s ][ 80 [[20 [100] ] [

|5 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | lsflo s faf ol 0 [ [s]] 8o |00 [ 80 [ []

| 6 | (OHARE, Gary | | ls s s [0l [0 [ [ [[al[0 [10 [10] ] 7]

| 7| JOHNSON, Garry | | Lol flo 2 if2 ] [ [ [[s][ e [10 [70] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| eRes, Dave | Tz lall2 loll2/l | 1 Jle| w0 [w0 [uo][] [J

2 | TuRNER, ois | | [ lalls (202 [a [ || e[ |[w 1w [ [

5 | pavhe, sive | (o) la fafolo [ | J[ J[s ] s |loo[s0] [ [J

4| ALDERMAN, P | (2 (% w (oo L [ |[s][ 40 |[10 [0 O [

s | leuron, aly | fex]lo 2z (2] [ | [ J[a]l 40 |loo[ a0 | D [0

6 | SANT, steve | Tz lo o [0l Il L I [l 2 |foo][ 20| O [

7| owen, R | Lo le 0 1 0 1 I 2] oo [lool[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |owWEN, To | [PERKS,D  TURNER,C  ROBERTSON, | \ 648 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |OHARE, G | sANTS  JOHNSON, G | OWEN,Ri \ 651 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘SMITH, P.E. | ALDERMAN, P  BURDFIELD, ]  BURTON,B F/Exc 648 | 40 20 | 110 70 | |
4 |OHARE, G | JOHNSON, G . PAYNES | OWEN,Ri F | 648 | 50 10 160 80 [JACKSON,J T
| 5 |PERKS, D | BURDFIELD,J . TURNER,C | SMITH,P.E \ 653 [ 20 40 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [PAYNE, S | [OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | . SANT,S \ 656 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |OHARE, G | JACKSON, J | ALDERMAN, P \ BURTON, B \ 651 [ 50 10 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [TURNER, C | [PERKS,D \ ROBERTSON, | | JOHNSON, G \ 651 [ 10 50 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [SMITH,P.E. | |BURDFIELD,J \ PAYNE, S | SANT,S \ 648 [ 50 10 | 320 220 | \
10 [OWEN, To | TURNER,C | ALDERMAN, P \ ROBERTSON, | \ 654 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [JACKSON, J | TURNER.C  JOHNSON, G . PERKS,D \ 645 | 40 | 20 | 300 270 | ]
12 [OWEN, To | BURTON,B . BURDFIELD, J . PAYNES \ 652 | 40 | 20 | 430 290 | |
13 [JACKSON, J | [PERKS,D . SMITH,P.E. | ALDERMAN,P \ 643 | 40 20 | 470 310 | |
14 |[TURNER, C | JOHNSON, G . OHARE,G | SANT,S \ 651 [ 30 30 | 500 340 | |
15 [JACKSON, J | |BURTON, B . SMITH,P.E. . PAYNES \ 644 | 40 20 | 540 360 | ]
16 [OWEN, To | |BURDFIELD, ) . PERKS,D . ALDERMAN, P \ 657 | 50 | 10 | 500 37.0 | ]
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VENUE | |EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO | |COMPETITION ' |LEAGUE

PETERBOROUGH | 650 || 310 [STOKE DATE: 06/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| aen, oave | [N s s L Ils [0 oo [0 ][] []

2 | Buck, Aty | | [ERiEnIEn mmﬁﬁﬁmwm O 0

|3 | [PULLEN, Ashley | | Lol s s s [ 0 [ [s ] 120 | 10 [1B0] ] []

|4 | [SPINKS, Mike | | Ll [l (0 0 0 ([ s ][ 80 [[30 [0 ] [

| 5| HINES, Mick | | lolla 2 fof 22| [ [s] eo |10 [ 70 [] []

| 6 | [BARNEY, lan | | s lls | 3 uuuuuugmu []

| 7 | COTTON, Nei | | Lol ff 00 0 0 0 (2 [ 20 (oo [ 20 | 77
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lowen,Tom | Talla o lzfl2ll 0 0 Jls | mo [oo [mo] [] []

2 | ROBERTSON, ian | | [0 lollo [ol [ [ [ 14 oo |[oo [0 [ [I

5| nckson, o | [z )iz [a (] a (1] J[ J[e] w0 |loo][m0] ] [J

4 | BURDFELD, i | [ fo w (2]l [ 0 0 e[ 40 |[20 [s0 | O [

ERIETTTT | f2 )01 (o (o]0l | J[ I[s] s |loo][20 |0 O

6 | 30mSON, Gary | [elo I 00 2 o [feo [e0 | O [

7| omane, Gary | f2 )00 (o [0l x o] [ |[e] s |loo[320 | [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |OWEN, To | ALLEN,D . BUCK A  ROBERTSON, | \ 663 | 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [BARNEY, | | OHARE,G  COTTON,N  JOHNSON, G (F 646 | 40 20 | 70 50 | |
3 [SPINKS, M | sMITH,P.E  BURDFIELD, ]  HINES,M \ 660 | 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 [BARNEY, | | JACKSON, J | PULLEN,A | OHAREG \ 654 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | HINES,M | SPINKS,M \ ROBERTSON, | \ 675 [ 30 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 |ALLEN, D | JACKSON, J \ BUCK, A | OHARE, G \ 663 [ 40 20 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [BARNEY, | | PULLEN,A | SMITH,P.E \ BURDFIELD, J \ 661 [ 50 10 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [BUCK, A | BARNEY, | . OWEN,To | OHARE G \ 664 [ 50 10 | 310 170 | \
| 9 [JACKSON, J | HINES,M | SPINKS,M | JOHNSON, G \ 670 [ 30 30 | 340 200 | \
10 |ALLEN, D | BUCKA | JACKSON,J | SMITH,P.E \ 674 [ 50 10 | 390 210 | \
11 [PULLEN, A | [OWEN,To . COTTON,N  ROBERTSON, | \ 680 | 40 | 20 | 430 230 | ]
12 |ALLEN, D | SPINKS,M | JACKSON,J .~ SMITHP.E \ 673 | 50 | 10 | 480 240 | |
13 [PULLEN, A | |OWEN, To | BURDFIELD, J | HINES, M \ 674 | 30 30 510 270 | |
14 [BUCK, A | BARNEY, ! . OHARE,G \ ROBERTSON, | \ 675 [ 50 10 | 560 280 | |
15 [PULLEN, A | HINES, M ~ JACKSON,J . SMITH,P.E. \ 686 | 50 10 610 290 | ]
16 [ALLEN, D | |BURDFIELD, ) | SPINKS,M | OHAREG \ 678 | 40 | 20 | 650 310 | ]
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VENUE  LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'STOKE ' 00 | 00  MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: |

07/05/1983

RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION | LEAGUE

BOSTON \ 0.0 | 00 | [sTOKE DATE:

RESULT: RAINED OFF ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM |

AWAY TEAM |

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 470 | 490  NEWCASTLE DATE: 14/05/1983

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: | ORIGINAL RESULT 49-47, STOKE USED T/SUB TO REPLACE J.JACKSON IN HEAT 7 WHO WAS

EXCLUDED FOR TAPES BREAKING,
SCARISBRICK EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 7 AND 11

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | OWEN, Tom || 2] Lz Jls J0 L J0 Jls J[ mo [[oo/ [10] [ ]
| 2 | |ROBERTSON, lan || Lo o L 0 D L 2 [ ee [Teof[ 00 | ] ]
| 3 | JACKSON, John || IEN f2flz 2 [ ][ [ e ][ 100 [[o0o][ 100 [] []
| 4 | /BURDFIELD, Jim || lwedlzeffo e e 0 0 (0 s [[ s0 [[so][ 80 | [] []
| 5 | /SMITH, Peter £ || N pa iR e L [le [ [ 120 [l10f[ 180 | ][]
| 6 | OHARE, Gary || Leflzfo [z]lofle]ls ][ J[7 [ se Jlzof[uo] ] []
| 7 | |30HNSON, Garry | | Lo o le 2o Jlrof[s0 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | HUNTER, Rod || =N Cale b L L s 1 so [lool[s0 | [] []
| 2 | COLLIER, Bemie || L flo o fofl 0 L a0 [leo[ 1o ][]
| 3 | lOWEN, Joe || =N Lafls [ 0 JL Jls J[ a0 |loof[ 140 ] [] []
| 4 | BEATON, Bobby || IEN ez L s [l o fazo | [] []
| 5 | EMERSON, Alan || o] fo ol L L s 80 [0l a0 [ [] []
| 6 |[SCARISBRICK, Martin || N IENETE S O
| 7 | WILD, David | | lzefloffo 0 00 0 L Jle [ 20 [[1o][ 30  [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [HUNTER,R | [OWEN,To . COLLIER,B \ ROBERTSON, | \ 643 [ 20 40 | 20 | 40 | \
| 2 [SCARISBRICK,M | WILD,D | OHARE, G | JOHNSON, G \ 666 [ 10 50 | 30 9.0 | \

3 |BEATON, B | SMITH,P.E  BURDFIELD, ] . EMERSON, A \ 653 [ 30 30 | 60 120 | \
T‘OWEN,J | OHARE,G | JACKSON,J . WiLD,D \ 656 | 30 30 | 90 150 | |
5 [SMITH, P. E. | |BURDFIELD, ] . HUNTER,R | COLLIER, B \ 649 | 50 | 10 | 140 160 | |
| 6 |OWEN,J | SCARISBRICK,M | OWEN, To \ ROBERTSON, | \ 657 | 10 50 | 150 210 | |

7 ISMITH, P.E. | [EMERSON, A  BEATON,B .~ OHARE,G \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 180 240 [JACKSON,J T
8 [JACKSON, J | [OHARE,G | SCARISBRICK,M |  COLLIER, B \ 653 | 50 | 10 | 230 250 | ]

| 9 [SMITH,P.E. | |OWEN,J | SCARISBRICKM | BURDFIELD, J \ 648 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [OWEN, To | |BEATON,B \ EMERSON, A .~ OHARE G \ 657 [ 30 30 | 290 310 | \
11 [HUNTER, R | JACKSON, J | OHARE, G . wip,D \ | 656 | 30 30 | 320 340 [JOHNSON,G T
12 |OWEN, J | |OWEN,To \ BURDFIELD, J \ EMERSON, A \ 649 [ 30 30 | 350 370 | \
13 [BEATON, B | IACKSON, J \ HUNTER, R | SMITH,P.E EF | 651 | 20 | 40 | 370 410 | \
14 |OHARE, G | JOHNSON, G | SCARISBRICK,M | COLLIER, B \ 666 | 50 10 | 420 420 | \
15 [OWEN, J | [JACKSON,J | SMITH,P.E . EMERSON, A \ 649 | 30 | 30 | 450 450 | ]
16 |OWEN, To | [BEATON,B \ \ | F | 651 | 30 20 | 490 470 |

BURDFIELD, J HUNTER, R
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 420 | 530 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 21/05/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | Lalis s o lfr o[ [ [[e[[ 70 [oo [70 ] ] []

| 2 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | lolle 2 2] 222 [ [e]] 90 |20 [110 ] []

|3 | |JACKSON, John | | Ll [ ] 00 0 [ l[3 ] s0 |10 [ 60 | ] []

4 | /BURDFELD, 3 | Tz )[o (s [2](sl[a [ [ J[e] mo [0 [ma] [] []

|5 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | lr e s fofmifs [ [[s]] 8o |10 [ 90 [ []

6 | omae, Gary | fex]lo a [l [ 1 I J[all e |lool[ 20 ][] [

| 7| JOHNSON, Garry | | el i ffo [ 00 00 0 00 3 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | l2 )iz (2 (2] a2 | |6 m|la0[®o| [ [

2 | WAvELoCK, Brin | | [allella [alla [0 [ |[ e [soe]loo [0 [] [J

5| USEY, Geof S N L [ N A I AR T AR T I

4| WOFFINDEN, Rob | [o ) lo a [z (v L [ s[4 |[20 [0 O [J

s | WILCOCK,Sive | [a iz [a)(ala o] | [ mo|loo][m0] [ [

6 | NoHTNGALE Aty | | [2 ) lo o [0l [ 10 0 el 20 |[10 [0 O O

7| INORTON, Ashiey | Lafle o fal 0 1 I J[allse (w700 O

| & | ARMSTRONG, Aan | fo 0 I 00 e oo [e0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M . OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | \ 663 [ 10 50 | 10 50 | \
| 2 |[NORTON, A | NIGHTINGALE,A | OHARE, G F/Exc JOHNSON, G FfExc 681 | 00 | 50 | 10 | 100 | \
| 3 |wiLcoCK, s | |BURDFIELD,J | SMITH,P.E | WOFFINDEN, R \ 674 [ 30 30 | 40 130 | \
| 4 [JACKSON, J | HAVELOCK, B \ NORTON, A | OHARE, G \ 660 [ 30 30 | 7.0 160 | \
5 |[HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M | SMITH,P.E  BURDFIELD, ] \ 665 [ 1.0 50 | 80 210 | ]
T|0WEN,T0 | WILCOCK, § \ ROBERTSON, | \ NIGHTINGALE, A | 659 | 40 20 | 120 230 | |
7 |oWEN, To | JACKSON,J . WILCOCK, S | WOFFINDEN, R \ 665 | 50 10 | 170 240 | |
| 8 |[HAVELOCK, B | |ROBERTSON, | \ NORTON, A | JACKSON,J FlExc| | 20 | 40 | 190 280 | |
9 ISMITH, P.E. | SPINK, M | BURDFIELD, J ~ NIGHTINGALE,A | 673 | 40 | 20 | 230 300 | |
10 [WILCOCK, S | |ROBERTSON, I  WOFFINDEN, R ~ OWEN,To \ 667 | 20 | 40 | 250 340 | ]
11 |HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M | OHARE, G | SMITH,P.E \ 667 | 10 50 | 260 39.0 [JOHNSON, G T
12 [wiLcoCK, s | |BURDFIELD,J \ NORTON, A . OWEN,To EF | 688 | 20 | 40 | 280 430 | \
13 [SPINK, M | \WOFFINDEN, R | OHARE, G | JOHNSON, G \ 683 [ 10 50 | 290 480 [SMITH,P.E | M
14 |BURDFIELD, J | |ROBERTSON, | \ HAVELOCK, B \ NIGHTINGALE, A | 697 [ 50 10 | 340 490 | \
15 [SMITH, P. E. | |ROBERTSON, | | WILCOCK, § | ARMSTRONG,A | (711 [ 50 10 | 390 500 | \
16 |[BURDFIELD, J | SPINK, M | WOFFINDEN, R | OWEN,To \ 670 [ 30 30 | 420 530 | \
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON || 490 | 470 [STOKE DATE: 22/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || N (R TN B B S A TR o B
| 2 | /ALDERMAN, PHil || lex ]2 [[o] ITH—H—H—H—HT\WIT\ O O
| 3 | Lo, Steve || L llellafla s [ 1 [ [l 5 ][ 0 [[oo][ 140 [] []
| 4 | BURTON, Bill || lofla itz fafiz JL [ [ s [ s [loo/[ 80 | ] []
| 5 | WILSON, Guy || Lz ot e e (0 0 00 s [[ s0 [[20][ 70 | [] []
| 6 | BLACKBURN, David || IR \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O
| 7 | FRAMINGHAW, Peter | | IEN [ JC JC JC JC Jie ] O [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |oweN, Tom || lz2fle s [2] s3] [ [e [0 |00 [0 [] []
| 2 ||ROBERTSON, lan || lvdlz e[l fo 2 ([ [le[[ 70 [[so][ 100 [] []
|3 |[3ACKSON, John | RR o e ee [leo oo [ ][]
[ 4 ] [BURDFIELD, Jim | | Laflofe Pfo i JTJ0 J0 I s [[ a0 [[oo[ 30 | [] [J
| 5 | /SMITH, Peter . || laflz 2z [slzlofl [ [e [0 [loo [0 [] []
| 6 |[onare, cary | | e flefs i foffofiofl J[ J[ e[ 70 [[oof[ 70 | [] [J
| 7 | JOHNSON, Garry | | loflo itz [ 1 [0 [ [s [ 20 [foo/[ 20 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D | oweN, To ~ ROBERTSON, |  ALDERMAN,P F/Exc 650 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | [BLACKBURN,D |  OHARE G  JOHNSON, G \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘SMITH, P.E. | \WILSON, G  BURDFIELD, ]  BURTON,B \ 644 [ 20 [ 40 [ 100 80 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | SMITH,P.E | BLACKBURN,D |  JOHNSON,G \ 626 [ 40 20 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, | \ BURTON, B | WILSON, G \ 658 | 10 50 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [OHARE, G | /ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D \ ROBERTSON, | F/Exc 658 | 30 | 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |LOMAS; s | SMITH,P.E \ BLACKBURN, D \ BURDFIELD, J \ 638 [ 40 20 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |OHARE, G | |ROBERTSON, | \ FRAMINGHAM,P | ALDERMAN, P \ 664 [ 10 50 | 230 250 | \
| 9 |OWEN, To | |BURTON,B | WILSON, G . OHARE G \ 652 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [SMITH, P. E. | [GAGEN,D \ BURDFIELD, J \ BLACKBURN, D \ 652 [ 20 40 | 280 320 | \
11 [LOMAS, s | [OWEN,To | FRAMINGHAM,P | ROBERTSON, | \ 650 | 40 | 20 | 320 340 | ]
12 [BURTON, B | SMITH,P.E | GAGEN,D | OHARE,G \ 654 | 40 | 20 | 360 360 | |
13 [OWEN, To | LomAsS | WILSON,G  BURDFIELD, J \ 660 | 30 30 390 390 | |
14 [BLACKBURN, D | |ROBERTSON, I | ALDERMAN,P . OHARE, G \ 668 | 40 20 | 430 410 | |
15 [LOmAS, S | JOHNSON, G | WILSON,G . SMITH,P.E. \ 660 | 40 20 | 470 430 | ]
16 [OWEN, To | BURTON,B  BURDFIELD, J | GAGEN,D \ 664 | 20 | 40 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 600 | 360  CANTERBURY DATE: 26/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

